
2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.  EFFECTIVE DATE 4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

P00017 08/08/2017 N/A N/A
6.  ISSUED BY CODE N00178 7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE S2101A

NSWC, DAHLGREN DIVISION

17632 Dahlgren Road Suite 157

Dahlgren VA 22448-5110

 

 

DCMA Baltimore
217 EAST REDWOOD STREET, SUITE 1800
BALTIMORE MD 21202-3375

   
8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)   9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Norbeck Technologies, Inc.    
8808 Woodyard Road    
Clinton MD 20735   9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

     
    10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

  [X]  
    N00178-10-D-6199

    10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CAGE
CODE

1RJW3 FACILITY CODE     07/15/2010

11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[   ]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  [   ]   is extended, [   ]  is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate
letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you
desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment,
and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

 
13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(*) A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN

ITEM 10A.
[  ]   
[X] B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date,

etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

[  ] C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
 

[  ] D.  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
 

E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor [ X ] is not, [   ] is required to sign this document and return       copies to the issuing office.
14.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE PAGE 2
 

15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

   
  Stacy M McQuage , Contracting Officer

15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C.  DATE SIGNED 16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
       
    BY /s/Stacy M McQuage 08/08/2017 

(Signature of person authorized to sign)   (Signature of Contracting Officer)  
NSN 7540-01-152-8070
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

 

 

               
  1.  CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF
CONTRACT

U 1 2



Modification Details

Purpose: The purpose of this modification is to incorporate changes to all SeaPort-e Prime Contracts.

Modification:

1. All clauses are updated with latest revisions as of 1 July 2017.

2. In Section D, HQ D-1-0001, change the third paragraph to read:

Classified reports, data, and documentation shall be prepared for shipment in accordance with National Industrial
Security Program Operating Manual (NISPOM), DOD 5220.22-M dated 28 February 2006 with Change 2 dated 18
May 2016.

3. In Section H:

a. In H.5 remove all references to Economically Disadvantaged Women-Owned Small Businesses (EDWOSB) and
replace with Women-Owned Small Businesses (WOSB). This change is because EDWOSB set-aside is not
applicable for NAICS 541330 but WOSB is acceptable.

b. In H.22, update the email address for the SeaPort-e helpdesk in the last sentence.

The SeaPort-e helpdesk email address is support@seaport.help if assistance is needed.

4. In Section I:

a. Clauses by reference are updated with latest revisions as of 1 July 2017.

b. Delete the following clause:
52.219-29 Notice of Set-Aside for Economically Disadvantaged Women-Owned Small Business Concerns

c. Add the following clauses by reference:

52.203-19 Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements (JAN 2017)

52.204-21 Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems (JUN 2016)

52.209-11 Representation by Corporations Regarding Delinquent Tax Liability or a Felony Conviction(FEB 2016)

52.219-9 ALT II (Dev) Small Business Subcontracting Plan (Deviation 2016-O0009) JAN 2017

52.219-30 Notice of Set-Aside for Women-Owned Small Business Concerns Eligible Under the Women-Owned
Small Business Program (DEC 2015)

252.239-7000 Protection Against Compromising Emanations (JUN 2004)

d. Replace the full text DEC 2014 version of FAR 52.222-55 Minimum Wages Under Executive Order 13658 with
the revised DEC 2015 clause.

5. In Section J delete all references to attachments; there are no attachments to the Seaport e MAC Base Contracts.

6. In the Option to Extend Services modifications that were completed in May 2014 for the FY04, FY09, FY10,
FY11, FY12 and FY14 SeaPort-e Contracts there was a typo in the Clause number referenced in Block D. Block D
is corrected to read: FAR 52.217-8 Option to Extend Services (Nov 1999).

7. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

   
 PAGE

 2 of 2


